

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12017/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in AN No. 248/2006
in AP No. 51/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.R. SHAH TRANSPORT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12019 of 2007(With appln.(s) for exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12020 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12021 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12022 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12024 of 2007(With office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra Ghose Chaudhuri, Adv.

Ms. R. Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Debapriya Samanta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, put up
after four weeks.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master